

No. 18-760

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

OBERIST LEE SAUNDERS,

Petitioner;

v.

WAYNE IVEY, SHERIFF OF BREVARD COUNTY,
In His Official Capacity;
SUSAN JETER, In Her Official Capacity;
JOHN C. WRIGHT, In His Individual Capacity; and
PATRICIA TILLEY, In Her Individual Capacity,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

D. ANDREW DEBEVOISE
Counsel of Record
DEBEVOISE AND POULTON, P.A.
1035 South Semoran Boulevard
Suite 1010
Winter Park, Florida 32792
(407) 673-5000
debevoise@debevoisepoulton.com
Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING CERTIORARI	1
I. THE <i>KINGSLEY</i> OBJECTIVE STANDARD ISSUE WAS NOT PRESSED OR PASSED ON BELOW	1
II. THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT MUST HAVE CORRECTLY VIEWED PETITIONER AS A CONVICTED INMATE AND HIS CLAIMS THUS SUBJECT TO AN EIGHTH AMENDMENT ANALYSIS, AND THERE- FORE THIS CASE IS NOT AN APPROP- PRIATE VEHICLE FOR REVIEW OF WHETHER THE <i>KINGSLEY</i> OBJECTIVE STANDARD APPLIES TO PRETRIAL DETAINEE CONDITIONS-OF-CONFINE- MENT CLAIMS	3
III. AS TO QUALIFIED IMMUNITY, THE ALLEGED ERROR CONSISTS OF A MIS- APPLICATION OF A PROPERLY STATED RULE FOR WHICH CERTIORARI RE- VIEW IS RARELY GRANTED	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Dawson v. Scott</i> , 50 F.3d 884 (11th Cir. 1995).....	4
<i>Farmer v. Brennan</i> , 511 U.S. 825 (1994)	5, 6
<i>Ford v. Nassau County Executive</i> , 41 F.Supp.2d 392 (E.D.N.Y. 1999)	4
<i>Glover v. U.S.</i> , 531 U.S. 198 (2001)	2
<i>Hoover v. Ronwin</i> , 466 U.S. 558 (1984)	2
<i>Kingsley v. Hendrickson</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2466 (2015)....	1, 2, 3, 5
<i>Liverpool, N.Y. & P.S.S. Co. v. Emigration Com'rs</i> , 113 U.S. 33 (1885)	5
<i>National Collegiate Athletic Ass'n v. Smith</i> , 525 U.S. 459 (1999)	2
<i>U.S. v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992)	2
<i>White v. Johnson</i> , 282 U.S. 367 (1931).....	2
<i>Youakim v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 231 (1976)	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. VIII	3, 4, 5, 6, 7
U.S. Const. amend. XIII	4
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	5
RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a).....	6, 8
